FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEl 1/31/92 Patent and Tradem



102034251

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Sure Foot Corporation 1401 Dyke Avenue Grand Forks, ND 58208	3.14.022	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jon C. Larson Van B. Larson Grand Forks, North Dakota
	Additional name(s) of conveying attached? YesX_ No  3. Nature of conveyance:		es)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _XNo
	4.	X Assignment Mother:  Execution Date(s): January 31, 2002  Application number(s) or patent number		SE A
	If this document is being filed together with a new non-provisional a  A. Patent Application No(s).  B.			
		09/757,544 09/648,920 Addit	ional numbers attached?	_ Yes _X No
	5.	Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:	respondence 6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
		Customer No. 24113 Michael A. Bondi Patterson, Thuente, Skaar & Christensen, P.A. 4800 IDS Center 80 South 8th Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-2100		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
03/27/2002	GTDN:		8.	Deposit Account Number: 16-0631 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:581		80.00 DD DO NOT USE THIS S		PACE
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Wieheel A. Bondi			
		Name of Person Signing Signature		<u> </u>
				mber of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

PATENT REEL: 12712 FRAME: 0226

## **Assignment**

WHEREAS, Sure Foot Corporation, a North Dakota corporation, having a principal place of business at 1401 Dyke Avenue, Grand Forks, North Dakota 58208, is the owner of U.S. Patent Application Numbers 09/757,544 and 09/648,920; and

WHEREAS, Jon C. Larson and Van B. Larson, both of Grand Forks, North Dakota, are desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to said patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective \_\_\_\_ day of February, 2002, by this document, Sure Foot Corporation does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Jon C. Larson and Van B. Larson, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent applications, as well as any and all patents and/or patent applications filed throughout the world, which correspond or relate to the previously identified patent applications.

Sure Foot Corporation agrees to execute all papers and to perform such other proper acts as Jon C. Larson and Van B. Larson may deem necessary to secure to Jon C Larson and Van B. Larson or to their designee the rights herein assigned.

Sure Foot Corporation

Jon C. Larson
Its President

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF \_ \_\_\_

On this 3/ day of January, 2002, before me, a Notary public in and for the County of CRANAFORKS in the State of North Dakota, personally appeared Jon Larson, and being duly sworn, averred that, he executed the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes set forth as President of Sure Foot Corporation.

♦ TARY PUBLIC

My Commission expires: 5 - 78 - 05

**SEAL** 

YVONNE D. NICKLAY
Notary Public, State of North Dakota
My Commission Expires May 28, 2005

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/14/2002 REEL: 12712 FRAME: 0227